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19.05.2017, Paikuse Staadion 

 
M U20 100m 
1 Robert Tõnisson 20.06.1998 K.-Nõmme G 12,2 
2 Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 PKHK 12,8 
3 Ott Odes 30.07.1998 Tõstamaa KK 13,5 
4 Oskar Tamm 11.05.1999 Tõstamaa KK 14,2 
 Artur Ild 1.12.1999 Tõstamaa KK DNS 
 
M U20 1500m 
1 Tanel Kask 27.01.1998 Vändra G 5.00,6 
2 Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 PKHK 5.11,5 
 
M U20 kõrgushüpe 
1 Robert Tõnisson 20.06.1998 K.-Nõmme G 1,65 
2 Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 PKHK 1,55 
3 Allan Rist 21.09.1998 K.-Nõmme G 1,50 
 
M U20 kaugushüpe 
1 Robert Tõnisson 20.06.1998 K.-Nõmme G 5,38 
2 Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 PKHK 5,14 
3 Tanel Kask 27.01.1998 Vändra G 4,88 
 Artur Ild 1.12.1999 Tõstamaa KK DNS 
 
M U20 kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Romet Leets 27.04.1999 K.-Nõmme G 13,68 
2 Dan Safonov 7.09.1999 PKHK 11,97 
3 Tanel Kask 27.01.1998 Vändra G 11,06 
4 Oskar Tamm 11.05.1999 Tõstamaa KK 8,34 
5 Ott Odes 30.07.1998 Tõstamaa KK 6,92 
 Artur Ild 1.12.1999 Tõstamaa KK DNS 
 
M U20 odavise 700g 
1 Romet Leets 27.04.1999 K.-Nõmme G 55,15 
2 Allan Rist 21.09.1998 K.-Nõmme G 46,21 
 
N U20 100m 
1 Liisbeth Sikk 17.09.1999 Tõstamaa KK 14,6 
2 Georgina Ristoja 19.08.1999 Sindi 15,3 
 
N U20 800m 
1 Heili Jaakson 29.06.1999 Vändra G 2.53,5 
 
N U20 kõrgushüpe 
1 Georgina Ristoja 19.08.1999 Sindi 1,35 
 
N U20 kaugushüpe 
1 Liisbeth Sikk 17.09.1999 Tõstamaa KK 4,27 
2 Heili Jaakson 29.06.1999 Vändra G 4,10 
3 Georgina Ristoja 19.08.1999 Sindi 4,09 
 
N U20 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Mari Lutšihhin 31.07.1998 Pärnumaa KHK 10,48 
2 Mirette Juurikas 05.05.1999 Sindi 8,20 
 
N U20 odavise 600g 
1 Mari Lutšihhin 31.07.1998 Pärnumaa KHK 28,55 
2 Mirette Juurikas 05.05.1999 Sindi 23,06 
 



P U18 100m 
1 Jan Erik Enok 19.09.2000 Vändra G 12,2 12,2 
2 Kenter Leas 21.11.2001 Audru Kool 12,3 12,2 
3 Alex Imala 28.02.2000 Tori PK 12,0 12,4 
4 Martin Särev 26.04.2001 Sindi G 12,3 12,5 
5 Reimo Ruul 19.11.2000 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 12,3 13,0 
6 Silver Pankov 21.08.2000 Vändra G 12,5 13,1 
7 Jakob Jääger 30.12.2001 Jõõpre Kool 12,7 
8 Aaron Saar 5.12.2000 Tori PK 13,2 
9 Otto Osvald Pahk 27.02.2000 Sindi G 13,6 
10 Janek Kuusberg 26.06.2001 Pärnjõe Kool 13,6 
 Armin Golovanov 25.07.2001 Sindi G DNS 
 Merko Sõber 24.10.2001 Sindi G DNS 
 

P U18 1500m 
1 Argo Rentnik 24.03.2001 Vändra G 5.00,6 
2 Jakob Jääger 30.12.2001 Jõõpre Kool 5.11,4 
3 Herman Pärn 30.09.2001 Sauga PK 5.17,2 
 Martin Särev 26.04.2001 Sindi G DNS 
 

P U18 kõrgushüpe 
1 Jan Erik Enok 19.09.2000 Vändra G 1,45 
 

P U18 kaugushüpe 
1 Jan Erik Enok 19.09.2000 Vändra G 5,71 
2 Silver Pankov 21.08.2000 Vändra G 5,35 
3 Aaron Saar 5.12.2000 Tori PK 5,35 
4 Reimo Ruul 19.11.2000 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 5,34 
5 Alex Imala 28.02.2000 Tori PK 5,30 
6 Martin Särev 26.04.2001 Sindi G 5,10 
7 Argo Rentnik 24.03.2001 Vändra G 5,06 
8 Herman Pärn 30.09.2001 Sauga PK 4,94 
9 Janek Kuusberg 26.06.2001 Pärnjõe Kool 4,50 
 Jakob Jääger 30.12.2001 Jõõpre Kool DNS 
 Armin Golovanov 25.07.2001 Sindi G DNS 
 Merko Sõber 24.10.2001 Sindi G DNS 
 Otto Osvald Pahk 27.02.2000 Sindi G DNS 
 

P U18 kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Martin Kiisk 25.12.2001 Tõstamaa KK 10,84 
2 Alex Imala 28.02.2000 Tori PK 10,67 
3 Reimo Ruul 19.11.2000 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 10,51 
4 Stenar Fedulajev 23.05.2001 Tõstamaa KK 10,40 
5 Artur Kvell 1.12.2000 Sindi G 9,48 
6 Keir Aas 10.01.2001 Sindi G 8,91 
7 Otto Osvald Pahk 27.02.2000 Sindi G 8,83 
 

P U18 odavise 600g 
1 Alex Imala 28.02.2000 Tori PK 37,10 
2 Herman Pärn 30.09.2001 Sauga PK 33,44 
3 Keir Aas 10.01.2001 Sindi G 31,43 
4 Jakob Jääger 30.12.2001 Jõõpre Kool 31,36 
5 Artur Kvell 1.12.2000 Sindi G 27,61 
 

T U18 100m 
1 Katrina Põhhako 15.02.2000 Vändra G 13,4 13,2 
2 Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi G 13,7 13,2 
3 Andra Klaas 6.11.2001 Uulu PK 13,5 13,9 
4 Anna Maria Pajuste 07.12.2000 Sindi G 14,1 14,1 
5 Kaisa Õunapuu 12.01.2000 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 14,3 14,3 
6 Eleri Kirikal 21.01.2001 Tori PK 14,8 14,3 
7 Kelly Roosilill 01.11.2000 Uulu PK 15,0 



8 Netty Raud 14.02.2000 Sindi G 15,3 
9 Mairi Dubik 21.09.2001 Pärnjõe Kool 16,8 
 Johanna Aarna 9.05.2001 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK DNF 
 
T U18 800m 
1 Ethel-Brigita Tigane 29.02.2000 Pärnjõe Kool 2.50,3 
2 Kaisa Õunapuu 12.01.2000 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 2.55,3 
3 Netty Raud 14.02.2000 Sindi G 3.07,5 
4 Grete Hartwich 16.12.2000 Sindi G 3.27,2 
 Andra Klaas 6.11.2001 Uulu PK DNS 
 
T U18 kõrgushüpe 
1 Anne Mari Peks 24.01.2001 Paikuse PK 1,50 
2 Kelly Roosilill 01.11.2000 Uulu PK 1,40 
2 Kristiina Anufrieva 23.01.2001 Sindi G 1,40 
4 Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi G 1,30 
5 Mairi Dubik 21.09.2001 Pärnjõe Kool 1,10 
 Johanna Roos 25.07.2001 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK NM 
 Andra Klaas 6.11.2001 Uulu PK DNS 
 
T U18 kaugushüpe 
1 Katrina Põhhako 15.02.2000 Vändra G 4,75 
2 Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi G 4,63 
3 Andra Klaas 6.11.2001 Uulu PK 4,62 
4 Anna Maria Pajuste 07.12.2000 Sindi G 4,29 
5 Kristiina Anufrieva 23.01.2001 Sindi G 4,16 
6 Kelly Roosilill 01.11.2000 Uulu PK 3,95 
7 Ann Kristin Vaher 20.06.2001 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 3,88 
8 Mairi Dubik 21.09.2001 Pärnjõe Kool 3,40 
 Johanna Roos 25.07.2001 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK NM 
 Netty Raud 14.02.2000 Sindi G NM 
 Johanna Aarna 9.05.2001 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK DNS 
 
T U18 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi G 11,79 
2 Camilla Ševtsova 13.11.2001 Paikuse PK 9,28 
3 Grete Hartwich 16.12.2000 Sindi G 8,62 
4 Anna Maria Pajuste 07.12.2000 Sindi G 8,24 
5 Kelly Roosilill 01.11.2000 Uulu PK 8,10 
 
T U18 odavise 500g 
1 Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi G 27,90 
2 Jennifer Tarvis 25.09.2001 Tori PK 27,00 
3 Grete Hartwich 16.12.2000 Sindi G 26,90 
4 Anna Maria Pajuste 07.12.2000 Sindi G 26,81 
 Andra Klaas 6.11.2001 Uulu PK DNS 
 Ethel Saarnak 09.01.2001 Uulu PK DNS 
 
P U16 100m 
1 Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003 Vändra G 12,1 12,0 
2 Clyde Avamere 27.07.2002 Jõõpre Kool 12,2 12,4 
3 Raul Mikker 05.11.2002 Paikuse PK 12,6 12,7 
4 Kardo Erm 18.07.2002 Tootsi LPK 12,5 12,8 
5 Kaarel-Martin Seling 10.03.2003 Audru Kool 12,5 13,0 
6 Hannes Lehiste 29.04.2002 Paikuse PK 12,6 13,4 
7 Mairold Margus 29.03.2002 Pärnjõe Kool 12,6 
8 Marek Matt 24.03.2002 Vändra G 12,7 
9 Martti Šorin 16.03.2003 Sindi G 13,1 
10 Ragnar Kaelep 7.10.2002 Tõstamaa KK 13,2 
11 Sander Statsenko 13.12.2003 K.-Nõmme G 13,6 



12 Markus Loginov 17.12.2002 Tõstamaa KK 13,6 
13 Alex Kendra 04.11.2002 Sindi G 13,7 
14 Jasper Raat 23.07.2003 Paikuse PK 14,0 
15 Renastor Martin 30.11.2002 Tõstamaa KK 14,0 
16 Risto Rand 22.07.2003 Tõstamaa KK 14,2 
16 Arko Saar 4.06.2003 Tori PK 14,2 
 
P U16 1500m 
1 Andre Aasaroht 31.10.2002 K.-Nõmme G 5.15,2 
2 Kristjan Kannus 24.12.2002 Tootsi LPK 5.18,3 
3 Hans Robin Pelisaar 3.07.2002 Audru Kool 5.20,9 
4 Renastor Martin 30.11.2002 Tõstamaa KK 5.26,8 
 Heiko Ailt 04.02.2003 Paikuse PK DNS 
 Karl-Martin Krapp 01.07.2003 K.-Nõmme G DNS 
 Kermo Lember 2002 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK DNS 
 
P U16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Marek Matt 24.03.2002 Vändra G 1,75 
2 Raul Viira 30.04.2002 Tori PK 1,75 
3 Mairold Margus 29.03.2002 Pärnjõe Kool 1,70 
4 Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003 Vändra G 1,65 
5 Heiko Ailt 04.02.2003 Paikuse PK 1,50 
6 Karl-Martin Krapp 01.07.2003 K.-Nõmme G 1,45 
7 Roland Sõmer 02.07.2002 Sindi G 1,45 
8 Sander Statsenko 13.12.2003 K.-Nõmme G 1,40 
9 Alex Kendra 04.11.2002 Sindi G 1,35 
 Martti Šorin 16.03.2003 Sindi G DNS 
 
P U16 kaugushüpe 
1 Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003 Vändra G 5,86 
2 Raul Viira 30.04.2002 Tori PK 5,86 
3 Mairold Margus 29.03.2002 Pärnjõe Kool 5,54 
4 Kardo Erm 18.07.2002 Tootsi LPK 5,34 
5 Clyde Avamere 27.07.2002 Jõõpre Kool 5,22 
6 Gemo Tasane 6.02.2002 Audru Kool 5,02 
7 Kristjan Kannus 24.12.2002 Tootsi LPK 4,96 
8 Heiko Ailt 04.02.2003 Paikuse PK 4,90 
9 Kristjan Aus 17.04.2002 Sindi G 4,61 
10 Martin Mäerand 3.10.2002 Tootsi LPK 4,52 
11 Arko Saar 4.06.2003 Tori PK 4,46 
12 Kaarel-Martin Seling 10.03.2003 Audru Kool 4,40 
13 Jasper Raat 23.07.2003 Paikuse PK 4,39 
14 Risto Rand 22.07.2003 Tõstamaa KK 4,33 
15 Markus Loginov 17.12.2002 Tõstamaa KK 4,25 
16 Alex Kendra 04.11.2002 Sindi G 4,18 
17 Randel Mattiisen 03.12.2002 Sindi G 3,94 
18 Renastor Martin 30.11.2002 Tõstamaa KK 3,89 
19 Martti Šorin 16.03.2003 Sindi G 3,52 
 Hannes Lehiste 29.04.2002 Paikuse PK NM 
 Raul Mikker 05.11.2002 Paikuse PK NM 
 Kermo Lember 2002 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK DNS 
 Ragnar Kaelep 7.10.2002 Tõstamaa KK DNS 
 
P U16 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Raul Viira 30.04.2002 Tori PK 11,45 
2 Clyde Avamere 27.07.2002 Jõõpre Kool 10,79 
3 Kardo Koop 17.07.2002 K.-Nõmme G 10,65 
4 Karl-Martin Krapp 01.07.2003 K.-Nõmme G 10,00 
5 Martti Šorin 16.03.2003 Sindi G 9,73 
6 Randel Mattiisen 03.12.2002 Sindi G 9,67 



7 Martin Mäerand 3.10.2002 Tootsi LPK 9,28 
8 Brandon Rohtlaan 25.05.2003 Tõstamaa KK 7,37 
 Ragnar Kaelep 7.10.2002 Tõstamaa KK DNS 
 
P U16 odavise 500g 
1 Kaarel-Martin Seling 10.03.2003 Audru Kool 46,88 
2 Karl-Martin Krapp 01.07.2003 K.-Nõmme G 41,96 
3 Marek Matt 24.03.2002 Vändra G 37,29 
4 Kristjan Aus 17.04.2002 Sindi G 36,61 
5 Andre Aasaroht 31.10.2002 K.-Nõmme G 34,12 
6 Randel Mattiisen 03.12.2002 Sindi G 24,02 
 Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003 Vändra G DNS 
 Raul Viira 30.04.2002 Tori PK DNS 
 
T U16 100m 
1 Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Paikuse PK 13,0 12,9 
2 Meeri Meedla 20.04.2002 Paikuse PK 13,9 13,5 
3 Rebecca Sulg 15.04.2002 Vändra G 14,0 14,0 
4 Birgit Pajumäe 9.12.2003 Vändra G 14,3 14,1 
5 Enely Tammann 1.11.2003 Tori PK 14,3 14,1 
6 Anet Kesküla 20.08.2002 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 14,4 14,3 
7 Deborah Puusepp 09.05.2002 Uulu PK 14,5 
8 Lilit Aldoja 2.07.2002 K.-Nõmme G 14,7 
9 Evelyn Marder 15.12.2002 Tootsi LPK 14,8 
10 Maigi Lumiste 23.04.2003 Pärnjõe Kool 14,8 
11 Lisandra Nurmesalu 6.03.2003 Vändra G 14,9 
12 Madlike Eljand 18.01.2002 Audru Kool 15,0 
13 Jaanika Kangur 16.02.2002 Sindi G 15,1 
14 Helina Valgur 23.07.2002 Tõstamaa KK 15,3 
15 Viktoria Ellermaa 8.10.2003 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 15,4 
16 Keily Kaal 28.06.2003 Tõstamaa KK 15,7 
 Helen Mändmaa 29.01.2002 Tootsi LPK DNS 
 Galina Kuusik 8.03.2002 Tori PK DNS 
 
T U16 800m 
1 Birgit Pajumäe 9.12.2003 Vändra G 2.53,4 
2 Galina Kuusik 8.03.2002 Tori PK 2.55,7 
3 Lisandra Nurmesalu 6.03.2003 Vändra G 2.58,1 
4 Säde Lee Kerge 17.11.2003 Tootsi LPK 4.06,1 
 Evelyn Marder 15.12.2002 Tootsi LPK DNS 
 Helen Mändmaa 29.01.2002 Tootsi LPK DNS 
 Helina Valgur 23.07.2002 Tõstamaa KK DNS 
 Lisandra Pilli 12.10.2002 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK DNS 
 
T U16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Paikuse PK 1,58 
2 Deborah Puusepp 09.05.2002 Uulu PK 1,45 
3 Maigi Lumiste 23.04.2003 Pärnjõe Kool 1,30 
4 Marleen Aluste 25.08.2003 Vändra G 1,25 
5 Birgit Pajumäe 9.12.2003 Vändra G 1,25 
5 Jaanika Kangur 16.02.2002 Sindi G 1,25 
7 Lisandra Nurmesalu 6.03.2003 Vändra G 1,15 
 Gettlin Kell 01.10.2002 Sindi G DNS 
 Meeri Meedla 20.04.2002 Paikuse PK DNS 
 
T U16 kaugushüpe 
1 Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Paikuse PK 4,88 
2 Meeri Meedla 20.04.2002 Paikuse PK 4,52 
3 Deborah Puusepp 09.05.2002 Uulu PK 4,42 
4 Rebecca Sulg 15.04.2002 Vändra G 4,30 



5 Birgit Pajumäe 9.12.2003 Vändra G 4,17 
6 Galina Kuusik 8.03.2002 Tori PK 3,94 
7 Lisandra Nurmesalu 6.03.2003 Vändra G 3,72 
8 Anet Kesküla 20.08.2002 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 3,70 
9 Jaanika Kangur 16.02.2002 Sindi G 3,67 
10 Keily Kaal 28.06.2003 Tõstamaa KK 3,51 
 Madlike Eljand 18.01.2002 Audru Kool NM 
 Helen Anita Pikner 30.04.2002 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK NM 
 Maigi Lumiste 23.04.2003 Pärnjõe Kool DNS 
 Enely Tammann 1.11.2003 Tori PK DNS 
 
T U16 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Gettlin Kell 01.10.2002 Sindi G 11,18 
2 Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Paikuse PK 10,56 
3 Marleen Aluste 25.08.2003 Vändra G 8,72 
4 Grettel Soonisoo 13.03.2004 Tõstamaa KK 8,32 
5 Helen Roman 29.08.2002 Paikuse PK 8,23 
6 Säde Lee Kerge 17.11.2003 Tootsi LPK 7,32 
7 Helery Muhuste 30.06.2003 Sindi G 6,93 
8 Keily Kaal 28.06.2003 Tõstamaa KK 6,68 
 
T U16 odavise 400g 
1 Gettlin Kell 01.10.2002 Sindi G 27,53 
2 Helen Roman 29.08.2002 Paikuse PK 25,82 
3 Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Paikuse PK 25,11 
 
P U14 100m 
1 Chris Aidulo 19.01.2004 Paikuse PK 13,8 13,9 
2 Rocco Vergadoro 16.02.2004 Sindi G 14,1 13,9 
3 Joosep Põder 31.05.2005 Paikuse PK 14,4 14,9 
4 Lars Sempelson 14.03.2005 Vändra G 15,2 15,3 
5 Andreas Puusild 16.01.2005 Tõstamaa KK 15,3 15,3 
6 Johannes Ergezinger 30.12.2005 Tori PK 15,2 15,5 
7 Aleksander Krapp 22.02.2005 Paikuse PK 15,4 
8 Ardo Leas 9.02.2004 Tõstamaa KK 15,4 
9 Mattias Buht 09.04.2004 Sindi G 15,5 
10 Hanno Valk 5.09.2005 Uulu PK 15,5 
11 Ralf Christoffer Pihlak 20.01.2005 Uulu PK 15,6 
12 Rasmus Adler 15.03.2005 Paikuse PK 15,6 
13 Janor Jarko Põldre 27.02.2005 Vändra G 16,0 
 
P U14 800m 
1 Henri Pärn 12.08.2005 Sauga PK 2.40,6 
2 Jakob Läänemets 17.04.2004 Audru Kool 2.42,3 
3 Joosep Põder 31.05.2005 Paikuse PK 2.43,3 
4 Lars Sempelson 14.03.2005 Vändra G 2.54,5 
5 Silver Tagu 16.04.2005 Paikuse PK 2.59,5 
6 Ralf Christoffer Pihlak 20.01.2005 Uulu PK 3.08,0 
 Richard Kiviselg 3.10.2005 Uulu PK DNS 
 Rocco Vergadoro 16.02.2004 Sindi G DNS 
 
P U14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Henri Ilves 25.03.2004 Paikuse PK 1,53 
2 Mattias Buht 09.04.2004 Sindi G 1,30 
3 Rasmus Rist 26.09.2004 K.-Nõmme G 1,25 
4 Lars Sempelson 14.03.2005 Vändra G 1,20 
5 Alex Kaljulaid 31.03.2006 Vändra G 1,20 
6 Marcus Toomsalu 5.04.2006 Uulu PK 1,15 
6 Janor Jarko Põldre 27.02.2005 Vändra G 1,15 
6 Ralf Christoffer Pihlak 20.01.2005 Uulu PK 1,15 



9 Rocco Vergadoro 16.02.2004 Sindi G 1,15 
 Hanno Valk 5.09.2005 Uulu PK NH 
 Rasmus Adler 15.03.2005 Paikuse PK DNS 
 Aleksander Krapp 22.02.2005 Paikuse PK DNS 
 
P U14 kaugushüpe 
1 Rocco Vergadoro 16.02.2004 Sindi G 4,79 
2 Henri Ilves 25.03.2004 Paikuse PK 4,60 
3 Johannes Ergezinger 30.12.2005 Tori PK 4,29 
4 Aleksander Krapp 22.02.2005 Paikuse PK 4,28 
5 Lars Sempelson 14.03.2005 Vändra G 3,90 
6 Rasmus Adler 15.03.2005 Paikuse PK 3,89 
7 Hanno Valk 5.09.2005 Uulu PK 3,82 
8 Silver Tagu 16.04.2005 Paikuse PK 3,81 
9 Ralf Christoffer Pihlak 20.01.2005 Uulu PK 3,75 
10 Mattias Buht 09.04.2004 Sindi G 3,69 
11 Richard Kiviselg 3.10.2005 Uulu PK 3,52 
 Andreas Puusild 16.01.2005 Tõstamaa KK DNS 
 
P U14 pallivise 
1 Henri Ilves 25.03.2004 Paikuse PK 50,22 
2 Alex Kaljulaid 31.03.2006 Vändra G 49,55 
3 Marcus Toomsalu 5.04.2006 Uulu PK 44,97 
4 Chris Aidulo 19.01.2004 Paikuse PK 44,77 
5 Henri Pärn 12.08.2005 Sauga PK 44,28 
6 Andreas Puusild 16.01.2005 Tõstamaa KK 42,49 
7 Silver Tagu 16.04.2005 Paikuse PK 42,17 
8 Ralf Christoffer Pihlak 20.01.2005 Uulu PK 41,65 
9 Ardo Leas 9.02.2004 Tõstamaa KK 40,29 
10 Joosep Põder 31.05.2005 Paikuse PK 39,81 
11 Rasmus Adler 15.03.2005 Paikuse PK 35,08 
12 Lars Sempelson 14.03.2005 Vändra G 32,82 
13 Aleksander Krapp 22.02.2005 Paikuse PK 31,00 
14 Kevin Saar 15.07.2004 Tõstamaa KK 26,60 
15 Hanno Valk 5.09.2005 Uulu PK DNS 
16 Mattias Buht 09.04.2004 Sindi G DNS 
17 Richard Kiviselg 3.10.2005 Uulu PK DNS 
18 Rocco Vergadoro 16.02.2004 Sindi G DNS 
 
T U14 100m 
1 Carlyn Pukk 11.02.2004 Sauga PK 13,2 13,2 
2 Kertu Luik 2.06.2004 Vändra G 14,1 13,9 
3 Triine Kose 05.03.2004 Paikuse PK 15,1 14,5 
4 Laura Kallas 27.05.2004 Audru Kool 15,2 15,2 
5 Getter Akkaja 19.12.2004 Sindi G 15,2 15,4 
6 Elis Kristen Vaher 21.07.2006 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 15,6 15,6 
7 Karola Kuik 6.06.2005 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 15,7 
8 Varvara Kurilenko 24.10.2004 Sindi G 15,8 
9 Kristek Kappak 24.03.2005 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 15,8 
10 Agnes Tomson 10.05.2004 Sindi G 15,9 
11 Regina Koidu 24.10.2004 Tõstamaa KK 16,0 
12 Alice Võsanurm 24.02.2004 Uulu PK 16,0 
13 Ketri Peterson 20.03.2005 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 16,1 
14 Anny Kerem 5.03.2004 Tõstamaa KK 16,2 
15 Vanessa Viikoja 20.02.2005 Sindi G 16,7 
 Greete-Liis Krapp 20.05.2005 K.-Nõmme G DNS 
 
 
 
 



T U14 400m 
1 Kertu Luik 2.06.2004 Vändra G 1.06,7 
2 Laura Kallas 27.05.2004 Audru Kool 1.16,5 
3 Nora Liis Esken 03.10.2004 Paikuse PK 1.18,2 
4 Alice Võsanurm 24.02.2004 Uulu PK 1.18,5 
5 Kerda Erm 10.07.2004 Tootsi LPK 1.21,5 
 
T U14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Carlyn Pukk 11.02.2004 Sauga PK 1,40 
2 Getter Akkaja 19.12.2004 Sindi G 1,25 
3 Kertu Luik 2.06.2004 Vändra G 1,20 
4 Triine Kose 05.03.2004 Paikuse PK 1,20 
5 Varvara Kurilenko 24.10.2004 Sindi G 1,15 
6 Agnes Tomson 10.05.2004 Sindi G 1,10 
6 Vanessa Viikoja 20.02.2005 Sindi G 1,10 
 
T U14 kaugushüpe 
1 Carlyn Pukk 11.02.2004 Sauga PK 5,15 
2 Kertu Luik 2.06.2004 Vändra G 4,56 
3 Grethe Karoline Kaljaste 7.07.2005 K.-Nõmme G 4,45 
4 Greete-Liis Krapp 20.05.2005 K.-Nõmme G 4,38 
5 Marii Elisee Reinsalu  Tori PK 4,20 
6 Marii-Eliise Lumijõe 28.06.2004 Tori PK 4,18 
7 Triine Kose 05.03.2004 Paikuse PK 4,00 
8 Getter Akkaja 19.12.2004 Sindi G 3,94 
9 Elis Kristen Vaher 21.07.2006 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 3,74 
10 Varvara Kurilenko 24.10.2004 Sindi G 3,70 
11 Karola Kuik 6.06.2005 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 3,64 
12 Kristek Kappak 24.03.2005 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 3,64 
13 Iiris Kangur 15.07.2006 K.-Nõmme G 3,53 
14 Regina Koidu 24.10.2004 Tõstamaa KK 3,45 
15 Kerda Erm 10.07.2004 Tootsi LPK 3,40 
16 Agnes Tomson 10.05.2004 Sindi G 3,38 
17 Anny Kerem 5.03.2004 Tõstamaa KK 3,34 
18 Ketri Peterson 2005 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 3,30 
19 Nora Liis Esken 03.10.2004 Paikuse PK 3,30 
20 Vanessa Viikoja 20.02.2005 Sindi G 3,26 
21 Romi Tammet 27.06.2005 Paikuse PK 3,06 
 
T U14 pallivise 
1 Marii-Eliise Lumijõe 28.06.2004 Tori PK 50,31 
2 Carlyn Pukk 11.02.2004 Sauga PK 49,77 
3 Marii Elisee Reinsalu  Tori PK 46,52 
4 Laura Kallas 27.05.2004 Audru Kool 41,75 
5 Grethe Karoline Kaljaste 7.07.2005 K.-Nõmme G 39,79 
6 Romi Tammet 27.06.2005 Paikuse PK 38,67 
7 Jana Gerasssimova 07.01.2005 Sindi G 33,74 
8 Greete-Liis Krapp 20.05.2005 K.-Nõmme G 33,05 
9 Varvara Kurilenko 24.10.2004 Sindi G 32,91 
10 Regina Koidu 24.10.2004 Tõstamaa KK 31,40 
11 Iiris Kangur 15.07.2006 K.-Nõmme G 30,55 
12 Vanessa Viikoja 20.02.2005 Sindi G 30,23 
13 Merily Kopelmaa 9.08.2004 Uulu PK 29,57 
14 Ketri Peterson 2005 Pärnu-Jaagupi PK 25,55 
15 Getter Akkaja 19.12.2004 Sindi G 21,95 
 
 
Kokku osales 161 õpilast 
 


